Arm
u
Use L-shaped bar nozzle
●Removal of static charges when conveying
wafers
Prevents dust from being attracted to the surface of wafers.
Prevents the internal patterns from being damaged.
●Removal of static charges and particles on

Remarks 1: When using two or more Ionizers, mount them at least 10 mm apart. Closer mounting may cause a detrimental effect or detrimental ion balance.
2: Ion balance is measured by in-house test standard. Consult us for details.
Graphs of Static Charge Removing Characteristics
(when using the standard nozzle) ※See pages @3～@8 for Graphs of Static Charge Removing Characteristics when using the other nozzles.
24 VDC ± 5%
Approx. 100
Approx. 2 (High frequency type)
While power is supplied, power indicator LED (Green) turns on.
When an abnormal discharge occurs, the abnormality indicator LED (Red) turns on.
92(L)×30(W)×54(H) (Main unit only) 92(L)×62(W)×54(H) (Main unit only) 65(L)×25(W)×47(H) (Main unit only)
190 [6.70] (Main unit only) 300 [10.58] (Main unit only) 122 [4.30] (Main unit only)
±15
0.037 or less (When measured at 300 mm apart from the nozzle outlet with a standard nozzle and 0.25 MPa air at primary side.)
Air (vapor- and oil-removed clean air)
0.02～0.25 [3～36] (with DTRY-NZR01NS nozzle)
0.02～0.12 [3～17] (with DTRY-NZR02S nozzle)
0.02～0.12 [3～17] (with conductive urethane, Teflon or silicone tube)
0.05～0.25 [7～36] (with DTRY-NZR100ND～500ND nozzles)
0.05～0.40 [7～58] (with DTRY-NZR20SW nozzle)
0.05～0.40 [7～58] (with DTRY-NZR21SW nozzle)

Approx. 100 (with DTRY-NZR01NS nozzle and 0.15 MPa air at primary side, per head.)
!1
Order code
The main unit cannot be operated alone.
Always use it with a nozzle.
Caution
The discharging needles are covered with cover caps for protection.  Remove the cap before installing the nozzle.Caution
BLOW TYPE
■Main Unit
●1-head type
DTRY-ELB01
●2-head type
DTRY-ELB02
■Option
■Nozzles for Blow Type
■Common Options for Blow Type and Compact Blow Type
●Standard nozzle
DTRY-NZR01NS
●Shower nozzles
DTRY-NZR20SW (60° type)
DTRY-NZR21SW (90° type)
●Flat nozzle
DTRY-NZR01FT
●Straight bar nozzles
DTRY-NZR100B (Nominal size: 100 mm)
DTRY-NZR200B (Nominal size: 200 mm)
DTRY-NZR300B (Nominal size: 300 mm)
DTRY-NZR400B (Nominal size: 400 mm)
DTRY-NZR500B (Nominal size: 500 mm)
●L-shaped bar nozzles
DTRY-NZR100L(Nominal size: 100 mm)
DTRY-NZR200L(Nominal size: 200 mm)
●U-shaped bar nozzle
DTRY-NZR100U
●Bracket
(For straight bar nozzle)
DTRY-ELQ02
Caution: Dedicated for the blow type
●Bender nozzles
DTRY-NZR100ND (100 mm)
DTRY-NZR200ND (200 mm)
DTRY-NZR300ND (300 mm)
DTRY-NZR400ND (400 mm)
DTRY-NZR500ND (500 mm)
●Bender shower nozzle units
DTRY-ADN-SW60 (60° type)
DTRY-ADN-SW90 (90° type)
●Bender bar nozzle units
DTRY-ADN-100B (Nominal size: 100 mm)
DTRY-ADN-200B (Nominal size: 200 mm)
●Bender flat nozzle unit
DTRY-ADN-FT01
●Conductive urethane tube (500 mm)
DTRY-ADN-U
●Teflon tube (500 mm)
DTRY-ADN-F
●Silicone tube (500 mm)
DTRY-ADN-S
●Stainless steel pipe nozzle (120 mm)
DTRY-NZR02S
●Free-mounting L-shaped bar nozzles
DTRY-NZR100FMT
(Nominal size: 100 mm)
DTRY-NZR200FMT
(Nominal size: 200 mm)
●Spiral bar nozzle
DTRY-NZR200SP
Note 1: The tube is a consumable item; periodic replacement is
required.
Note 2: The DTRY-ADN-S and DTRY-ADN-F cannot be used
for the earlier type standard nozzles DTRY-NZR01S
and DTRY-NZL01S.
Remarks 1: Use Teflon tube for endurance-oriented, and silicon

DTRY-ELB21
Shape of the bit inserting section
6.35 9
22 φ
4.
5
●Free-mounting L-shaped bar nozzles
DTRY-NZL100FMT
(Nominal size: 100 mm)
DTRY-NZL200FMT
(Nominal size: 200 mm)
■Nozzles for Compact Blow Type
●Flat nozzle
DTRY-NZL01FT
●Straight bar nozzles
DTRY-NZL100B (Nominal size: 100 mm)
DTRY-NZL200B (Nominal size: 200 mm)
DTRY-NZL300B (Nominal size: 300 mm)
DTRY-NZL400B (Nominal size: 400 mm)
DTRY-NZL500B (Nominal size: 500 mm)
●L-shaped bar nozzle
DTRY-NZL100L(Nominal size: 100 mm)
●U-shaped bar nozzle
DTRY-NZL100U
●Spiral bar nozzle
DTRY-NZL200SP
Dedicated for DTRY-ELL01, DTRY-ELB01 & 02.Caution
Dedicated use for DTRY-ELL01.
These nozzles cannot be used for DTRY-LCE.
Caution
Rating
Input : 100 VAC to 240 VAC
50/60 Hz, 0.6A
Output: 24 VDC, 750mA
●Bender nozzles
DTRY-NZL100ND (100 mm)
DTRY-NZL200ND (200 mm)
DTRY-NZL300ND (300 mm)
DTRY-NZL400ND (400 mm)
DTRY-NZL500ND (500 mm)
●Standard nozzle
DTRY-NZL01NS
●Shower nozzles
DTRY-NZL20SW (60° type)